ص 05-31-20	01		
PATENTS ONLY TO THE C		AND TRADEMAR	PATENTS ONLY
40470400			
Please record to 101/3480 1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:		nereof. 10541/346 V2 and Address of Party(ies)	
Traine of Faity(100) conveying an interest.	2. 110///	and Address of Faity(les)	C COVING ATTIMETER
J. William Whikehart	Name:		ai Technolo gies aln
John Elliott Whitecar Darby Edward Hadley	Internal A Street Ad		rklane Towers
A C / O / / A /	City:	Dearborn	Boulevalu -
$ O^3/3/ O $	State/Zip:		000/
Additional name(s) of conveying narty(ics) attached?	Additiono	I nomo(a) and addresses a	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		I name(s) and addresses a	ttached?
Description of the interest conveyed:	Other:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger			
Execution Date: <u>May 14, 2001 (Whikehart and Whitecar)</u> <u>May 8, 2001 (Hadley)</u>	1		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sl	heet attached	l? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
If this document is being filed together with a new applic May 14, 2001 (Whikehart and V			tion is:
Da A. Patent Application No.(s)	ate B. Pater	it No.(s)	
09/882043			
Additional numbers at			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Numbe	of applications and paten	ts involved: One (1)
BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE	7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>
ONE INDIANA SQUARE, SUITE 2425	│ ⊠ En	closed	
INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204		thorized to be charged to I -1925	Deposit Account No.
(317) 636-0886		ease charge any deficienci	es in fee or credit any
	ov	erpayment to Deposit Acco	ount No. 23-1925.
DO NOT USE	THIS SPAC		
*Access of			
9. Statement and signature.	formation in	rue and correct and any	ttached convice a truc
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document.	mormation is	rue and correct and any a	nached copy is a fide
A A	$\left(\cdot \right) $		
Sandara N. Hillio	fill-	· //	My 21, 200,
Sanders N. Hillis Name of Person Signing	ignature		Date
	4 _44		(2)
Total number of pages including cover sh	eet, attachme	ents, and document. <u>Inree</u>	(3)

Rev. Nov-98

PATENT REEL: 011835 FRAME: 0200

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, J. William Whikehart, John Elliott Whitecar and Darby Edward Hadley have invented: AM/FM/IBOC RECEIVER ARCHITECTURE, identified as Visteon Disclosure No.: V200-0512 and Attorney Docket No.: 10541-346, and described in the application filed herewith.

WHEREAS, VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a limited liability corporation organized under the laws of the State of Michigan and located at Suite 728, Parklane Towers East, One Parklane Boulevard, Dearborn, Michigan 48126, is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration that we acknowledge, we hereby sell and assign to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC, as the assignee.

Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
J. William Whikehart	Jan holikator	5/14/2001
John Elliott Whitecar	John Chit Chatter	5/14/2001
Darby Edward Hadley	0	

PATENT REEL: 011835 FRAME: 0201

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, J. William Whikehart, John Elliott Whitecar and Darby Edward Hadley have invented: AM/FM/IBOC RECEIVER ARCHITECTURE, identified as Visteon Disclosure No.: V200-0512 and Attorney Docket No.: 10541-346, and described in the application filed herewith.

WHEREAS, VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a limited liability corporation organized under the laws of the State of Michigan and located at Suite 728, Parklane Towers East, One Parklane Boulevard, Dearborn, Michigan 48126, is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration that we acknowledge, we hereby sell and assign to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC, as the assignee.

Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
J. William Whikehart		
John Elliott Whitecar		
Darby Edward Hadley	1 DORN EDWARD VALOUR	5/8/01

RECORDED: 05/21/2001 REEL: 011835 FRAME: 0202

PATENT